Substitute Form PTO -1595 Patent Docket No. JP920020202US1 To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: Please record the automatoriginal documents or copy thereof. Execution date: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.8.04 Naoaki Kanada November 13, 2003 Kazuyoshi Yoshida **November 13, 2003** Keiichiroh Yoshida **November 13, 2003** Toshihiko Yuhki **November 13, 2003** 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature of conveyance: Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Netherlands B.V. Assignment Merger 🐫 Locatellikade 1 Change of Name Security Agreement Parnassustoren Other 1070 AZ Amsterdam The Netherlands Execution/Filing/Issue Date 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): November 13, 2003, November 13, 2003 November 13, 2003 & November 13, 2003 New Patent Application, execution date of application **Execution Date** November 25, 2003 Patent Application Number: Filing Date Patent Number: Issue Date 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Customer Number: 35975 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\\\\\$40.00 □ Enclosed Check Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. X Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 61389 X Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit Houston, Texas 77208-1389 account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael E. Noe April 5, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7

04/09/2004 LNUELLER 00000029 502587 10721621

01 FC:8021 46.00 M

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,				
(1) NAOAKI KANADA	of Sagamihara, of <u>Kanagawa, 228-0802, Japan</u>			
(2) KAZUYOSHI YOSHIDA	of <u>Kohoku-ku Yokohama,</u> of <u>Kanagawa, 222-0031, Japan</u>			
(3) KEIICHIROH YOSHIDA	of <u>Kawasaki,</u> of <u>Kanagawa, 210-0808, Japan</u> and,			
(4) TOSHIHIKO YUKKI	of <u>Itabashi-ku,</u> of <u>Tokyo, 174-0061, Japan</u>			
have invented certain improvements in				
INERTIAL LATCHING MECHAN	ISM FOR DISK DRIVE ACTUATOR			
and executed, respectively, a United States pate Declaration) (1), 2003	ent application therefor on (Date Inventor Signed 2003, (2), 2003, and (4), 2003.			
AZ Amsterdam, P.O. Box 75215, 1070 AE	nologies Netherlands B.V., Locatellikade 1, 1076 Amsterdam, The Netherlands, (hereinafter called ht, title and interest in the said application and patents to be obtained therefor;			
the above named, hereby sell, assign, and tran entire right, title and interest in the said application. States and foreign countries, and all rights of States application, and we request the Communication set forth in said application, and we hereby agree that HITACHI may application.	tion, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, asfer to HITACHI, its successors and assigns, the tion and invention therein disclosed for the United priority resulting from the filing of said United missioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent plication to HITACHI, its successors and assigns; y for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and connection with the United States and foreign ACHI.			
(1) Signed at	on, 2003.			
	NAOAKI KANADA			

1

Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Docket No.: <u>JP920020202US1</u>

(2) Signed at	on	, 2003.
	KAZUYO	OSHI YOSHIDA
(3) Signed at	on	, 2003.
	КЕПСНІІ	ROH YOSHIDA
(4) Signed at Tokyo	on <u>Nov</u> /13	, 2003.
	Toshikiko Yus	hki IIHIKO YUKKI

2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,			
(1) NAOAKI KANADA	of Sagamihara, of <u>Kanagawa, 228-0802, Japan</u>		
(2) KAZUYOSHI YOSHIDA	of <u>Kohoku-ku Yokohama,</u> of <u>Kanagawa, 222-0031, Japan</u>		
(3) KEIICHIROH YOSHIDA	of <u>Kawasaki,</u> of <u>Kanagawa, 210-0808, Japan</u> and,		
(4) TOSHIHIKO YUKKI	of <u>Itabashi-ku,</u> of <u>Tokyo, 174-0061, Japan</u>		
have invented certain improvements in			
INERTIAL LATCHING MECHANISM	M FOR DISK DRIVE ACTUATOR		
and executed, respectively, a United States patent a Declaration) (1) $\frac{NN/13}{}$, 2003, and	application therefor on (Date Inventor Signed 3, (2), 2003, dd (4), 2003.		
Whereas, Hitachi Global Storage Technolo AZ Amsterdam, P.O. Box 75215, 1070 AE Am HITACHI), desires to acquire the entire right, invention, and to any United States and foreign pate	title and interest in the said application and		
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transferentire right, title and interest in the said application. States and foreign countries, and all rights of prostates application, and we request the Commission granted upon the invention set forth in said application and we hereby agree that HITACHI may apply for we will execute all papers necessary in contapplications when called upon to do so by HITAC.	and invention therein disclosed for the United iority resulting from the filing of said United sioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent ration to HITACHI, its successors and assigns; or foreign Letters Patent on said invention and nection with the United States and foreign		
(1) Signed at Fuji sawa	on <u>Nov/13</u> , 2003.		
•	Navahi Kanada NAOAKI KANADA		
	NAOAKI KANADA		

•

(2) Signed at Fujisau	va on <u>No</u>	2v.//3, 2003.
	Moznyo	L' Gobide KAZUYOSHI YOSHIDA
(3) Signed at	on	
		KEIICHIROH YOSHIDA
(4) Signed at	on	, 2003.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TOSHIHIKO VIIKKI

2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,			
(1) NAOAKI KANADA	of Sagamihara, of <u>Kanagawa, 228-0802, Japan</u>		
(2) KAZUYOSHI YOSHIDA	of <u>Kohoku-ku Yokohama,</u> of <u>Kanagawa, 222-0031, Japan</u>		
(3) KEIICHIROH YOSHIDA	of <u>Kawasaki,</u> of <u>Kanagawa, 210-0808, Japan</u> and,		
(4) TOSHIHIKO YUKKI	of <u>Itabashi-ku,</u> of <u>Tokyo, 174-0061, Japan</u>		
have invented certain improvements in			
INERTIAL LATCHING MECHANIS	M FOR DISK DRIVE ACTUATOR		
	03, (2), 2003, nd (4), 2003. logies Netherlands B.V., Locatellikade 1, 1076		
AZ Amsterdam, P.O. Box 75215, 1070 AE An HITACHI), desires to acquire the entire right, invention, and to any United States and foreign page	title and interest in the said application and		
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transferentire right, title and interest in the said application. States and foreign countries, and all rights of postates application, and we request the Commission granted upon the invention set forth in said applicant we hereby agree that HITACHI may apply the weight execute all papers necessary in contapplications when called upon to do so by HITAC	on and invention therein disclosed for the United riority resulting from the filing of said United ssioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent cation to HITACHI, its successors and assigns; for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and mection with the United States and foreign		
(1) Signed at	on, 2003.		
-	NAOAKI KANADA		

1

Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Docket No.: <u>JP920020202US1</u>

(2) Signed at		on		, 2003.
			KAZUYOSI	HI YOSHIDA
(3) Signed at	Kawasaki	on	Nov / 13	, 2003.
		Kei	ichiro Yoshida	
			KEIICHIRO	H YOSHIDA
(4) Signed at _		on		, 2003.
			TOSHIF	IIKO YUKKI

2

RECORDED: 04/08/2004